Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/01/2007	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Alcatel Canada Inc.			01/01/2007
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	Alcatel-Lucent	Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	600 March Ro	d	
City:	Kanata, Ontari)	
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	K2K 2		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2		
Property Ty	/ре	Number	3720
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 1623720	1623720
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		11623720
Application Number:		1623720	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (908)582	1623720 1417172	CH \$80.00
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (908)582 De sent via US M 908-582-	1623720 1417172 3850 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 662	\$80.00
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (908)582 be sent via US M 908-582- pgiebler2	1623720 1417172 3850 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 662 @alcatel-lucent.com	\$80.00
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (908)582 pe sent via US M 908-582- pgiebler2 Docket A	1623720 1417172 3850 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 662 @alcatel-lucent.com Iministrator	\$80.00
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (908)582 pe sent via US M 908-582- pgiebler2 Docket A	1623720 1417172 3850 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 662 @alcatel-lucent.com	\$80.00
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (908)582 be sent via US M 908-582- pgiebler2 Docket A 600-700 2F-192	1623720 1417172 3850 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 662 @alcatel-lucent.com Iministrator	\$80.00
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (908)582 (908)582 (908-582- pgiebler2 Docket A 600-700 2F-192 Murray H	1623720 1417172 3850 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 662 @alcatel-lucent.com Iministrator Iountain Avenue	\$80.00
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (908)582 (908)582 (908-582- pgiebler2 Docket A 600-700 2F-192 Murray H NUMBER:	1623720 1417172 3850 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 662 Dalcatel-lucent.com Iministrator Mountain Avenue	\$80.00

source=Certificate of Amalgamation for Alcatel Canada to Alcatel-Lucent Canada 1-1-07#page1.tif
source=Certificate of Amalgamation for Alcatel Canada to Alcatel-Lucent Canada 1-1-07#page2.tif
source=Certificate of Amalgamation for Alcatel Canada to Alcatel-Lucent Canada 1-1-07#page3.tif
source=Certificate of Amalgamation for Alcatel Canada to Alcatel-Lucent Canada 1-1-07#page4.tif
source=Certificate of Amalgamation for Alcatel Canada to Alcatel-Lucent Canada 1-1-07#page5.tif
source=Certificate of Amalgamation for Alcatel Canada to Alcatel-Lucent Canada 1-1-07#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 023053 FRAME: 0270

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO CITY OF OTTAWA TO WIT:

I, L. MARISIA CAMPBELL, of the City of Ottawa, in the Province of Ontario, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario by royal authority duly appointed, do certify that the document hereto annexed is a true photostatic copy of the document produced and shown to me and purporting to be a true copy of the **Certificate of Amalgamation for Alcatel-Lucent Canada Inc., dated January 1, 2007, Corporation number 439516-6, issued by Industry Canada.** The said copy has been compared by me with the said document, an act whereof being requested I have granted the same under my notarial form and seal of office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal at the City of Ottawa, in the Province of Ontario, this 9th day of July 2007.

Iarisia Campbel

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario



PATENT REEL: 023053 FRAME: 0271 *****

Industry Canada

Industrie Canada

Canada Business Corporations Act

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE COPY OF THE DOCUMENT MAINTAINED IN THE RECORDS OF THE DIRECTOR. JE CERTIFIE, PAR LES PRÉSENTES, QUE LE DOCUMENT CI-JOINT EST UNE COPIE EXACTE D'UN DOCUMENT CONTENU DANS LES LIVRES TENUS PAR LE DIRECTEUR.

Some.

Deputy Director - Directeur adjoint

MAR 0 1 2007

Date

Canadä

Industry Canada

Industrie Canada

Certificate of Amalgamation

Canada Business Corporations Act Certificat de fusion

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

Alcatel-Lucent Canada Inc.

439516-6

Name of corporation-D énomination de la société

I hereby certify that the above-named corporation resulted from an amalgamation, under section 185 of the *Canada Business Corporations Act*, of the corporations set out in the attached articles of amalgamation. Corporation number-Numéro de la société

Je certifie que la société susmentionnée est issue d'une fusion, en vertu de l'article 185 de la *Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions*, des sociétés dont les dénominations apparaissent dans les statuts de fusion ci-joints.

Z.

Richard G. Shaw Director - Directeur

January 1, 2007 / le 1 janvier 2007

Date of Amalgamation - Date de fusion



Locustry Canada Industrie Canada Canada Business Corporations Act accidities per ections	ARTI	Form 9 Cleb of Amalgamatici (Section 185)	N STÁT	RMULAIRE 9 UTS DE FUSIO RTICLE 185)	N
- Name of the Amaigamated Corporation		Dénomination sociale de la	société issue de la	fusion	
Alcatel-Lucent Canada Inc.					
The province or tenttory in Canada where the re- to be situated	gistered office is	La province ou le territoire	au Canada où se a	ituera la siège sol	ciel
Ontario - The classes and any medimum number of shares	that the	Catégories et tout nombre à émetre	medimal d'actions	que la société es	t sutorisée
corporation is authorized to issue See Annexed "Schedule A" whi	ch is incor				
Restrictions, if any, on share transfers		Restrictions sur le trensfer	t des actions, s'il y	y a liau	<u> </u>
- Number for minimum and maximum number) of	directors	Nombre (ou nombre minin	nal et maximel) d'a	dministrateurs	
Minimun 1 - Maximum 15					
- Restrictions, if any, on business the corporation	may carry on	Limitas imposées à l'activ	ité commerciale da	in société, s'il y i	n tieu:
None		Autres dispositions, s'il y	a Yau		
- Other provisions, if any See Annexed Schedule "B" wh:	ich is incor				
) The amplgamation has been approved pursuant subsection of the Act which is indicated as fol	t to that section or lows;	La fusion a 616 approuvé Loi indiqué ci-après 183 184(1) 184(2)			
a w Name of the amakamating corporations	Corporation No.	Signature	Date	Title Titre	Tel. No. Nº de tél.
 Name of the amalgamenting servorations Denomination esclais des escléties fusionnames Alcatel Canada Inc. 	Nº de la société 421184-7	Fach	2007-01-01	Director	613 784-6310
Lucent Technologies Canada	/6	gar u			
Corp./Technologies Lucent	667402-0				
Canada Corp.		Rinntos	2007-01-01	Director	905-943-5000
					R 190
IC 3190 (2004/12)				(Canadä

•

•

PATENT REEL: 023053 FRAME: 0274

.

SCHEDULE "A"

3. The classes and any maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue:

COMMON SHARES

- (a) an unlimited number of Common Shares without nominal or par value (the "Common Shares"), the holders of which are entitled:
 - to one vote per share at all meetings of shareholders, except meetings at which only holders of a specified class of shares are entitled to vote;
 - subject to the rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions attaching to any other class or series of shares of the Corporation, to receive any dividends declared and payable by the Corporation on the Common Shares;
 - subject to the rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions attaching to any other class or series of shares of the4 Corporation, to receive the remaining property of the Corporation upon a liquidation, dissolution or winding-up of the Corporation;

and the holder of a fractional Common Share is entitled to exercise voting rights and to receive dividends in respect thereof.

SCHEDULE "B"

(a) Without in any way limiting the borrowing powers of the directors under the Canada Business Corporations Act, as amended from time to time, the Board of Directors may from time to time, in such amounts and on such terms as it deems expedient:

- (i) borrow money on the credit of the Corporation;
- (ii) limit or increase the amount to be borrowed;
- (iii) issue debentures or other securities of the Corporation;
- (iv) pledge or sell such debentures or other securities for such sums and at such prices as may be deemed expedient;
- (v) secure any such debentures, or other securities, or any other present or future borrowing or liability of the Corporation, by mortgage, hypothec, charge or pledge of all or any currently owned or subsequently acquired real and personal, moveable and immoveable, property of the Corporation, and the undertaking and rights of the Corporation.

Nothing in this paragraph limits or restricts the borrowing of money by the Corporation on bills of exchange or promissory notes made, drawn, accepted or endorsed by or on behalf of the Corporation.

The Board of Directors may from time to time delegate to such one or more of the directors and officers of the Corporation or persons as may be designated by the Board all or any of the powers conferred on the Board above to such extent and in such manner as the Board shall determine at the time of such delegation.

For greater certainty the foregoing powers conferred on the directors shall be deemed to include the powers conferred on a company by Division VII of the Special Corporate Powers Act, being Chapter P-16 of the Revised Statutes of Quebec, 1977 and every statutory provision that may be substituted therefor or for any provision therein.

(b) The directors may from time to time appoint one or more directors in accordance with the laws governing the Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 023053 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 08/05/2009